Recorder’s Office Cover Sheet

Recording Requested By:

Name: Courtney Walker

Department:_ Public Works

DOUGLASCOUNTY, NV 290)21.073089

This is a no fee document

NO FEE 08/25/2021 03:18 PM
DOUGLAS COUNTY/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=28
00141159202109730890280284

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Type of Document: (please select one)

Agreement

Contract

Grant

Change Order
Easement

Other specify:

OoO0ooXo




FILED

NO. ﬁ 2R 1. i+ i
8- 25z
INTERLOCAL CONTRACT FOR SERVICES  0ouSTRS COUNTY STeRK
A CONTRACT BETWEEN DOUGLAS COUNTY BY_ £ 3 DEPUTY

P.O.Box 218
MINDEN, NV 89423

AND

CARSON VALLEY COi‘ISERVATION DISTRICT
1702 COUNTY ROAD, SUITE A
MINDEN, NV 89423

This Interlocal Contract for Services (hereafter “Contract™) is entered into by and between
Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, (hereafter “County™) and the Carson
Valley Conservation District (CVCD), a Nevada Conservation District hereafter “Contractor”. County
and Contractor are at times collectively referred to hereinafter as the “Parties” or individually as the

“Party”.
WHEREAS, the Parties are each public agencies and Nevada Revised Statutes (NRS) 277.100; and

WHEREAS, NRS 277.180(1) and (3)(a) allow public agencies to contract with other public agencies
to perform any governmental service, activity, or undertaking which any of the contracting agencies is
authorized by law to perform; and

WHEREAS, the County and CVCD are each authorized by the laws of the State of Nevada to
perform or undertake governmental functions and responsibilities as separate legal entities; and

WHEREAS, County and CVCD will be able to provide more effective and efficient services by
entering into this Contract to provide services for the protection of the health and welfare of the inhabitants

of Douglas County.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the parties mutunally agree
as follows:

1. EFFECTIVE DATE AND TERM OF CONTRACT. The Contract will become effective on July 1,
2021 and shall continue until June 30, 2022, unless terminated in accordance with Paragraph 6 of the

Contract.

2. INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR STATUS. The Parties agree that Contractor shall have the status
of an independent contractor and that this Contract, by explicit agreement of the Parties, incorporates
and applies the provisions of NRS 333.700 et. al,, as necessarily adapted, to the Parties, including that
Contractor is not an employee of the County and that

There shall be no:

(1) Withholding of income taxes by the County;



(2) Industrial insurance coverage provided by the County;

(3) Participation in group insurance plans which may be available to employees of the
County;

(4) Participation or contributions by either the independent contractor or the County to
the public employees retirement system;

(5) Accumulation of vacation leave or sick leave; and

(6) Unemployment compensation coverage provided by the County if the requirements of
NRS 612.085 for independent contractors are met.

3. INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE. Contractor further agrees that prior to the commencement of any
work and as a precondition to any obligation of the County to make any payment under the Contract, the
Contractor will provide the County with a work certificate and/or a certificate issued by a qualified
insurer in accordance with NRS 616B.627. Contractor also agrees, prior to commencing any work
under the Contract, Contractor will complete and provide evidence to the County that the Contractor has
made the following written request to Contractor’s insurer:

CVCD has entered into a contract with Douglas County to perform work from July 1. 2021
to June 30. 2022 and requests that the authorized insurer provide to Douglas County: (1) A
certificate of coverage issued pursuant to NRS 616B.627 and (2) notice of any lapse in
coverage or nonpayment of coverage that the Contractor is required to maintain.

The certificate and notice should be mailed to:

Douglas County
Post Office Box 218
Minden, Nevada 89423

Contractor agrees to maintain required workers compensation coverage throughout the entire term of
this Contract. If Contractor does not maintain coverage throughout the entire term of the Contract,
Contractor agrees that the County may, at any time the coverage is not maintained by Contractor, order
the Contractor to stop work, suspend the Contract, or terminate the Contract at the sole discretion of the
County. For each six-month period this Contract is in effect, Contractor agrees, prior to the expiration
of the six-month period, to provide another written request to the insurer for the provision of a certificate
and notice of lapse in or nonpayment of coverage. If Contractor does not make the request or does not
provide the certificate before the expiration of the six-month period, Contractor agrees that the County
may order the Contractor to stop work, suspend the contract, or terminate the Contract at the sole

discretion of the County.

4, SERVICES To BE PERFORMED. The Parties agree the services to be performed include;
Channel Clearing, Snagging, Maintenance, Restoration, Erosion Control and Landowner Technical
Assistance (“Scope™), at the locations and in the manner more particularly described in Exhibit “A,”
which is attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.

5. PAYMENT FOR SERVICES. Contractor agrees to provide the services set forth in Paragraph 4
at a total cost not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) (the “Contract Price”). County
does not agree to reimburse for per diem allowances. Unless Contractor has received a written



exemption from the County, Contractor shall submit requests for payment for services performed under
this Contract. Requests for payment by Contractor may only be made for reimbursement of actual cash
disbursed by Contractor. Requests for payment must include a detailed summary of the expenditures
reported in a form that supports the approved budget. Specifically, Contractor agrees to provide with
each request for payment a schedule of actual expenditures for the period, cumulative total expenditures
for the entire Contract, and a comparison of cumulative total expenditures to the approved budget.

6. TERMINATION OF CONTRACT, Either party may terminate the Contract with or without
cause, provided only that a termination shall not be effective until 30 calendar days after the terminating
party has served written notice upon the other party. The notice of termination may provide for the
termination of all or only some of the services provided by Contractor to the County.. All monies due
and owing up to the point of termination shall be paid by Douglas County.

7. NONAPPROPRIATION. All payments under this Contract are contingent upon the availability
of County funds. In accordance with NRS 354.626 and any other applicable provision of law, the
financial obligations under this Contract between the Parties shall not exceed those monies appropriated
and approved by the County for this Contract for the then current fiscal year under the Local
Government Budget Act. This Contract shall terminate and the County’s obligations under it shall be
extinguished if the County fails to appropriate the necessary funding.

Nothing in this Contract shall be construed to provide Contractor with a right of payment over
any other entity. Any funds obligated by the County under this Contract that are not paid to Contractor
shall automatically revert to the County’s discretionary control upon the completion, termination, or
cancellation of this Contract. The County shall not have any obligation to re-award or to provide, in any
manner, the unexpended fiinds to Contractor. Contractor shall have no claim of any sort to the
unexpended funds.

8. CONSTRUCTION OF CONTRACT. This Contract shall be construed and interpreted according
to the laws of the State of Nevada. There will be no presumption for or against the drafter in
interpreting or enforcing the Contract. In the event a dispute arises between the Parties, the Parties
promise and agree to first meet and confer to resolve any dispute. If such meeting does not resolve the
dispute, litigation may only proceed before a federal northern Nevada district court in the State of
Nevada. The court will recognize any offers of judgment made by a Party pursuant to Nevada law. The
Contract Documents shall include this document and Exhibit A, hereto. The Contract Documents are
intended to be complimentary to one another and shall be so construed. To the extent that there is an
irreconcilable difference between the Contract Documents, the order of precedence shall be: first, this
document, thereafter Exhibit A.

9, COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE LAwS. Contractor promises and agrees to fully and
completely comply with all applicable local, state and federal laws, regulations, orders, or requirements
of any sort in carrying out the obligations of this Contract, including, but not limited to, all federal, state,
and local accounting procedures and requirements, all hazardous materials regulations, and all
immigration and naturalization laws.

10. ASSIGNMENT. Contractor will neither assign, transfer nor delegate, any rights, obligations or
duties under this Contract without the prior written consent of the County.



11. CoUNTY INSPECTION. The books, records, documents and accounting procedures and
practices of Contractor related to this Contract shall be subject to inspection, examination and audit by
the County, including, but not limited to, the contracting agency, the County Manager, the District
Attorney, and, if applicable, the Comptroller General of the United States, or any authorized
representative of those entities.

12. DISPOSITION OF CONTRACT MATERIALS. All professional and technical information
developed under this Contract and all work sheets, reports, and related data shall remain the property of
the Contractor, provided that County shall receive a non-exclusive license to use and reuse the
professional and technical information. Contractor further agrees to deliver reproducible copies of such
documents to County on completion of the services hereunder. The County agrees to indemnify and hold
Contractor harmless from any claim arising out of reuse of the information for uses other than this

project.

13. PuBLIiC RECORDS LAWw. Contractor expressly agrees that all documents ever submitted,
filed, or deposited with the County by Contractor, unless designated as confidential by a specific statue
of the State of Nevada, shall be treated as public records pursuant to NRS chapter 239 and shall be
available for inspection and copying by any person, as defined in NRS 0.039, or any governmental
entity. Contractor expressly and indefinitely waives all of its rights to bring, including but not limited
to, by way of complaint, interpleader, intervention, or any third party practice, any claims, demands,
suits, actions, judgments, or executions, for damages or any other relief, in any administrative or judicial
forum, against the County or any of its officers or employees, in either their official or individual
capacity, for violations of or infringement of the copyright laws of the United States or of any other
nation.

14. INDEMNIFICATION. Contractor agrees to indemnify and save and hold the County, its agents
and employees harmless from any and all claims, causes of action or liability arising from the
performance of this Contract by Contractor or Contractor's agents or employees.

15. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT. This Contract and the attached Exhibit “A” constitute the
entire Contract and understanding between the Parties and may only be modified by a written
amendment signed by both Parties.

16. AUTHORITY. The Parties represent and warrant that they have the authority to enter into this
agreement,

17. STANDARD OF CARE. Contractor will perform all services in a manner consistent with that
level of care and skill ordinarily exercised by other members of Contractor’s profession currently
practicing in the same locality under similar conditions.

18. WAIVER OF LIEN. Contractor understands and agrees that the services it will render to the
County are not intended for the improvement of real property or to otherwise grant any rights to
Contractor pursuant to NRS chapter 108.



19. THIRD PARTY BENEFICIARY. Nothing contained in this agreement is intended to convey
any rights or to create a contractual relationship with any third party or to otherwise allow a third party
to assert a cause of action against either Contractor or County.

20. NOTICES. All notices, requests, demands and other communications hereunder must be in
writing and will be deemed delivered when sent via certified mail, return receipt requested or by
commercial courier, provided the courier’s regular business is delivery service and provided further that
it guarantees delivery to the addressee by the end of the next business day following the courier's receipt
from the sender, addressed as follows (or any other address that the Party to be notified may have
designated to the sender by like notice):

To County: Douglas County
Attn: Stormwater Program Manager
1120 Airport Road Building F-2
Post Office Box 218
Minden, Nevada 89423
Telephone: (775) 782-6480

To Contractor: Richard Wilkinson
Attn: Grants Manager/River Coordinator
Carson Valley Conservation District
1702 County Road, Suite A
Minden, NV 89423

22. CONFORMITY WITH COUNTY POLICIES. The Contractor is entering into a Contract with the
County and will comply with the policies and requirements of Douglas County Community Public
Works Department and Douglas County Code that have been provided to the Contractor in writing prior
to the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Contract to be signed and intend
to be legally bound thereby.

Carson Valley CW District, A Political Subdivision of Nevada
W oY )

Lo

i¢hard Wilkinson, Grants Manager " (Date)
Zarson Valley Conservation District

Douc-njigCou Y, NEVADA
> g..ié o S
By: 7/,%/ A g/\j/ 2/

PAtrick Cates, Douglas County Manager
As authorized by the BOCC in public meeting on K\S\‘f}v \




Carson Valley Conservation District
1702 County Rd., Suite A
Minden, Nevada 89423
June 28, 2021

Courtney Walker

Stormwater Program Manager
Douglas County Public Warks
PO Box 218

Minden, Nevada 89423

RE: EXHIBIT A: Carson Valley Conservation District 2021-2022 Work Plan for Douglas County — Genoa
Carson River Bank Stabilization Phase Il

Dear Courtney,

With $100,000 funding provided by Douglas County during 2021-2022 and match funding from the State
of Nevada, the Carson Valley Conservation District (CVCD) will work on project planning, grant
administration, permitting, bioengineering work and expenses from professional services to complete
river restoration and restore vertical cutbanks on the Carson River in Genoa.

Carson Valley Conservation District (CVCD), put in for and received funds from the Nevada Division of
Water Resource Division to help the County with an unstable section of the river that has migrated into
local agricultural fields causing impacts to local producers. The overall goal of this project would be to
use a combination of traditional rip-rap and bioengineering techniques to stabilize the soil, improve
water guality and re-establish desirable vegetation for wildlife.

The Carson Valley Conservation District will attempt to restore vertical cutbanks that are
approximately % of a mile long and 12 to15 feet high. Phase Il is a continuation of phase | and will
include the remaining five project locations as identified on the project plans.

We anticipate on using a variety of bioengineering and rock rip rap installation designs to stabilization
the eroding riverbanks. Pending the final design revisions, we may try and incorporate adding or
modifying meander bends to dissipate energy through the reach. They will be some dredging however
the exact numbers will be determined with a formal survey of the project reach. We do not anticipate
removing any materials however we may utilize some existing materials onsite to shape the bankstoa 3
to 1 slope priorto our installation of bank protection structures. We will have official quantities once the
formal survey, design and layout of the project has occurred. This will require receiving funds first to
allow the work-to-proceed.



If any material does need to be removed it will be taken out of the 100-year floodplain as required by
the U.S. Army Corp of Engineers.

In-kind and cash match may be provided by local landowners who may provide willows for transplanting
on the bioengineering sites. Status of all match funding is 365,000 already approved and 300,000 still
being requested and considered pending.

During this period the district staff continued to work on the required permits to perform the
restoration and channel clearing, snagging and maintenance. The district will send out project
information to solicit landowner feedback for this project. The district will obtain landowner access for
this project including the Nevada Division of State Lands right of entry permit. The district considers this
project a high priority since this area was severely impacted by recent flooding events in 2017. The
district would like to partner with CWSD, CTWCD, NDOW, USFWS, Douglas County and NDEP to
complete this river restoration and maintenance project by the winter of 2022,

Tasks that are to be completed:

District Staff will determine photo waypoints for monitoring the projects from start to finish. Staff will
check in with the contractor during construction to ensure that BMP’s are in place and functioning.
Additionally, staff will be providing technical assistance to landowners along the Carson River in Douglas
County. The district will be attempting to acquire used or surplus vehicles and equipment to help our
crews be more efficient and productive. The district has actively recruited for employees with minimal
success. As a result, we feel that having equipment will help our smaller staff complete substantial

workloads.

Vehicle and Equipment list include:
e % or 1-ton 4x4 Crew cab pickup truck

Mini excavator

Skidsteer Tractor

Enclosed cargo tool trailer

Miscellaneous hand tools

Equipment generator

5 H.P. trash pump with hoses and stinger materials
Portable Generator

¢ & & & 5 o o

Site specific tasks include:
Genoa River Restoration and Flood Damage Recovery Project

e Generate right of entry for landowner access

Complete formal resurvey of site following this year’s spring runoff
Revise engineered and stamped plan set with new quantities

Extend permits for phase Il work

Install rock key trenches or log veins

Place vertical willow bundles, willow mattress, COIR fabric and plants
Place rock rip-rap along toe of bank

Re-seed disturbed areas



PROJECT GOALS AND BENEFITS: The project goals and benefits to be realized if the project is
implemented. Additional sheets are attached.

The project will help minimize erosion, improve water quality, re-establish desirable vegetation, and
improve river function within the project reach. The project will help trap sediment and provide for
natural recruitment of vegetation along the riverbank. The willow plantings will help hold the sail and
provide a head start on the re-establishment of vegetation of the riverbank.

Please see attached location map
Please see attached engineered plan set
Please see attached pictures

Provide Technical Support, Engineering and Design for Local Landowners

» Provide technical assistance to local landowners impacted by stormwater and flooding issues
Assist agencies and landowners with permitting and access

Assist NRCS and FSA with EQIP and EWP Programs that benefit agricultural producers

Assist all parties with impacts to Carson River flood plain

Assist Douglas County Stormwater Program with impacts to drainage impacts

Assist Douglas County with small scale erosion control projects

Perform bioengineering technigues on all phase Il project sites

Perform reseeding on all phase Il projects including construction staging areas

e Acquire equipment, vehicles, supplies and tools needed for restoration and erosion work

e & & & o

The CVCD would like to thank the Douglas County staff for their continued support of District’s projects
within the Carson Valley. We look forward to meeting with your staff following the completion of this
year’s projects.

Resp’_ fﬁllW

Grant Manager
Carson Valley Conservation Dlstnct




IMPROVEMENT PLANS FOR

2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS
CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

RENO

CALIFORNIA -~
EVADA

\

N

VICINITY MAP

HOT 1O BEALE

SHEET INDEX

s
a om merr

€3 NOTIA, LIGDD § ADOREYIATION

S RIS RVER RN TR PLAN

4 PLYPE J RANG) S6TE PLAN = LOCATION §

5 VLTRG J RANDI STE PLAN  LOCATION 2

€8 PLYBE J 1 SITE PLAN = LOCATON 3

CT OWRIEY JUNO4 SITE FLAN « LOCATION §

O LT RAOM SITE LW » LOGKTEM 2

O HOLIROOK RANOH AT AN

o pErsss

B DEMATERIE ¢ TEPORAKY ERCSION CONTROR. AN

AFEECTED PROPERTIES

e
A 000087 SOOI, BRTY

APV %520 -08 DAFCRT, O § HEATR, LASSE

Al HIV4-008-$04 PTG ] RAHOL K

P THYCO-C00-CT8 FLYBGE J RANDH LLC

Arv. A-A0-000-00 CRVRNY, HOAARDS § ALDM £3

APV LE-35-030-002 GARILY, HOURDD § KD €3

AT Ut 2000 GULY, WVARLD § DA C3

A7Y MEY-30-00-0C3 HRADAGOR, BCTP § CATRRE <O

NOTE
—

PRIPTRTY L3673 K200 A3t ANROONATE DAY
ND 00 KT REPRISDIT A RASDARY SURVEY.

RiOlAnderson | 2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS

7 AR LAN e W F—r ey PtV 8.t WA D00 P e Vemer

A it

R oz CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT COVER SHEET

REVIEW SET 08.27.2020




£18.oy O/T2008 D8 28 71 Sy Ty

reenam

P e et rra—

SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS NOTES LINE TYPES
KT oL ACRCAN ASOCCATYON DF STATE [ — T GERERA, EXISTING NEW
EXISTING NEW mﬂﬁ..ﬂe:ﬁln.:. R e s por par . [ COTRACION S 62 ATroBmLE I8 B CODRL MUETY DR CORTRICTION N6
NASE P MM HORC BHALL CONPORIS PERTHENT SIPETY BOGAATON <o,
- vm— -t CONTOM « FIVE FOOT MTERVAL
RIS T ErChe® B PUABITIS AT & PR paeurt 2. DK COMRACTON SHALL SE REOIPOMELE FON TUE LOCATYN AR PIOTACTIN OF Al DOSTRG
= o g UTAITIES AMG/AOR BTRXCTURTE ABIACINT TO IFPAOYITINTO CAMSES COBTRICTION. ———y s COTAR = O K0T BiYDNY,
LT, ﬂﬁ PP e FILES PO LR
DT o st RTITR ot sy DTS et O arowt TATG o b L ron aus. A0 wormid fianid
TTITE 4, T CONNALTOR GULL BE REWELLE FOU NOTEYRG THE DISREBR OF ANY CoCRERACRDS 3 ——— e ——— - — rrmIY e
P} © v e i%i DR RO FA,
AorA ST HKD ASEOCATEN g MoRTH W CONTRACIZR BHMLL QRTAN A -9 400 13 SrTH THE STATE GF HEVADA, PRI 7O
T At eaOtT Y 2e com. Datns WIET NEVADA ACTWRNTRATIE COOX COBTRICTIO
Sotmneanol e aecro: RS SEROI BOTKTY OF TESTG 40 Kol nnces JEVAA CONOND! OF BRI 4 T COUBACTOR DAL TUMTAN 4 CLE)t PAECT BT, Srovoks CONTRICTION emam, AT
r&&:g B waan Pommsioms AT e arR T O RATES, ADSCOIT STAEETI A STORT DRAN ZTSTO S, BASIS OF COORDINATES
\EL_ mery wreo nar ne e W acr oo
BICTICH APPEARS O anve .!‘I:x»ﬁggg MORCZTAL WO B, HorC WEST IO PR O AT ROA 1, K
o cmn arviw [ el o1} BRRTATION FOMOATIN
B piya© oAnat 1R e, ocouac meo Amenione BITE & CRADING DATUM
[ — 8t frtp T b ALL HORC SALL BE ONE W ACCORDIACE 1T THE CRIA IETURITIERTY FOR DXCAVATION, THE
o CAADE TEVATION B8 ————bons wred =St 1 iy AP SSTAIHRD BACICATION FOR, MBI LD COMTIXTION 200 EDXTIOH, COXLAS COMTY VIRTEAL WAYDN PER O AT ROA 20 1B
\% B BT e iy STHOAKE, AD BTCAL wUmETENTS 7 T FERTY. VIQANGO WL ATRAT M THE
e ERADE DESCAPTION N..nl o NEVADA REVISED STATUTES STUPPAGE Cr ALl WORK UNTIL THE VRATION K CORNIGTRD. STE DOV SO O BUIT O.
@  COTERMN ROtrelr ooty i SV — A 2. O VO JHALL B STARTID WTHOUT PRIT HOTIPTIG TUE CITIDNT SWUGER, DENETR AND VAT ssesd
ﬂnln.nl!z!gﬁl I MATIOWL. REATHIN SDOACY. APPECTED FROPEATT SHMDA(D) AT LAAT 3 WO DAYS DEFORZ MONK 1S CITIDRID
SO~ 1200~/ CONTOM LI PSR TRV Tua.!!_-ﬁl Kﬂﬁﬂa B SKOPTE BHAL BE WO STECPZR THAN § HORZSNTAL T0 1 VINTCAL.
f.lle:!m P CCAPATOWL SATTTY MO HEATH KT 4 FRLS WAL BE FLACTT B ACZOROMNCE MITH THE RECBCIDITS OF THE “STARDNG
—_— e [ E— SRECHTATION CPBTRCTION, .
COTTAM LI MR WTDRYAL Eh:.ﬂha e aad O FVBLC MO I DT,
SF CORGATED FETAL AT pas— YT Y=Y ) T L MBS AL BE CLEARED CF YEEETATION a0 DIV, SCANEID, AHD B APPROVED Y THE
G —lemxan TR anne DEOETR OF REGHAD PRIGR TO THE PACKG OF Tl
o — g0 ] | m— ] PRITECTIVE PRASUNE) 40 TIZTURARY DRABMGE FROVISGHD SLL B UKD TO eRevpeT
R e D . rdl PR RIDNL DEAETR (COReD T sl e PRCTT Ao TAe TS Dome Cotresr o ' ve B rmers.
COPA—., COMESATYD STLAL PPE AROL P FOLY ETHYLDE . CUST SHALL B T O BATFACTICN OF THE. OB
ot Sl L L - et ey R e e Al Lo
G a8 JIUTTAY, TRCTICTION LN RaGED, T CINTIACTON SAALL, S IEMCIONLE FOR ORTASS: THE POV ITS:
ek o —
[ — ]
U s DECTIIASS LYY A AL STAEETS SKALL B FANTASED PASE OF FLUST A LD CALD BY CRADIE OPERATINR, ALL
o TP FeoTIG, e oy £ o CPERATINE WAALL CITVLY M THEL RECURITIDITY CF T STCRALATEN DAZSURCE POAwaT PR
P D OITIIWCOED GRAMITE PHTI T L PARCT M TUE MEVASA DA CF IBAVIROFITAL PROTECTION NID! RICUNACD, THE CONTRACTOR, SHALL BE
Bra— o o o REMORIRL FOR COTAMS, THE PONATS LN ARSI,
| — A TUE NS DIHITR O BURVITIR SUALL SFT CAUDE STAKED POR AUL GRADRKG,
e B R Ty tacor
f ) e— f 0 — T NG Y THE DNCMETR AL AFPROVE ALl GRADIMG INATING CONPHETION MESETIONS A0 THE
[ rpis] B T S e G i
P, O ren ook 8, DL THE FYPHT OF OWGES ANOIE] DG COBTRITION THE CONTRACTOR GrL BE RESAOEMLE
L m— . e At ISCR. iggsgiilgﬁi*-ii
o DecTeea TVIR LD, FLAMD FOR REVIDS D APPROVAL S THE Or. O CUOGED M THE DETICH L. BY PIrTsTIs
BNV nounst RO MIORCT CONCRITE ECRFD) CIAVERT proasRpr o g AR S
BB o BRI T e corvasec 2, ERTres > DAL BE AR AT 1 N0 33 KT,
o MATDL & coxisa Ty BOCK TOE PRITRCTION BVLL S BITALLID I ACCONONCE MITH APPROVED CCTAR 1 ANIAS AD
Brl[ﬂ.l - o) Pi«“lﬂ!ﬂﬂl&r:ﬂnagtﬁrlslﬁgl;
Voo MRTIET e T DK SR,
o — A ) S By kA ot ML ALL DHIYLWED AREAS SALL D€ RO-SETICD BT CWER HITH NATIVE, GET3 T, RE-GETONG SiALL
CONMEETIN ", STORM O 3 ey -2
o R SRED Prsat o B SR UL PN WO SETALL IIO-DUCHITAMS TRIATNOITA CCNTRACTER A2, A
e fuoow e saunast REIACHEELL HITI AMSTRE O-HOR BT DKAVATING TO ALLOM 70R POTALARON M0 BAGTILLIS
oo e ol ST 5¢T MORTENT, COMER ON COTTRL. OKE TREATHONT 18 SUTALLED,
[ —— ., Pare P, I, PROTECT DOSTHG TIEES A PARN VICZTATION TO BXTDAT FOGAELE THROLHOIT
“"H«gﬁ% COBTMCTION RITVAL OF &* DAL TRITS CR LARCER PROANTED THOST O-HIR APPROVAL
ilﬁmlw.u.ﬂ”ﬁﬂi PTA e STRCTIRAL PLA R wot BLESS CTHOSAA MOTED.
[h sy D8_—— DANTARY 2088 KATIVE MATENCAL GBEAATED FRCI OWHND, CLEARSI OMRATION SHALL DE UBLD YO SWT
Fic: ) ST sAMTARY 85K rweTLE - TAIRE BAech To (RS 13 et DEATE DLt BT A T ST T
[y o — LY FASG Subc.
e o i I BN AL BE FDWORCIED HTWIN THE FEAR-GE MATIR LEVEL $4301 18 CrOiT RroRerD
| T 037 %Y [t 47708 48 Tl CUSHO. BT Vi SKILOES STOCPLING OF SATOMAL. COMTRACTOR SALL DIURE
GO B, INPRGYDIT OTRCT o frm; TE-HATIRNG PLint ALLIHS 1R PROAER PROTESTION OF STOOPRES AMD BOXITENT,
| d—r TP STORPUTIN RRLUTO! PRIVIRTION
CALDS PIR reUTE -y AATRIE BAROTIONS ARL DTIAVIC ATITENS § SUBECY TO OUACE. TIESE LS AN BAMS
7 i !:ﬂ»g‘ﬁag:jﬁwﬂ;agg
[ sm———.Y 7o) j Y] YHE COTRACTOR Mithil, SVEISTMATE YHE KTE ¢ Bal HEWELF THAT CLWSUNT COMOIMONS
TE_ 1 BAC or SDIDALLY TATGH The AN ¥ CRRDIT SITE COMIXTIONS ARE GAGRICANTLY. ¥ EROMT TO
WE o, SIOCAE . — Y Y FARAANT A GWHCE I ECHTRICT FRCE OR SDEDAL, THE GIASE ORDIR AL B AREID YO
1STECT tho powy puvnimon TR rssrcmiaTo Aratse EUG IR YD CITIORG, CMITRGTION,
=TT BT, DICh At CRCIUM o ] RGOVE 8 MPLACE ETUTH FTIETS 28 WETSUSY TO FACUTATE CHITRICTIO ECORIATE HITH.
[ = ggi’E-ggg fﬁg}.—- SQaEi‘!;L‘RS
et DRI CRADE K T T eonmoL
o =
[ Wy -1
Pom— Vesramnrme UTRITY
Pk oem LT o siuows cooe
=1 — e N e )
SEmrCRATED ULIIS HOTED OTWRvtl.
e BETIATE. OF TRSMPORTATOR DUEDRIATES ARSY CORPS
)
DR Fﬁﬂ“ﬂu‘ﬂ.‘i RACLAMATION
LAT, TATIAL (27— FTATES CILOGKAL BURYEY
LeaTT Levia, v sonvee. Ve YAV
[ S— T2 WA VAL
[t - g Yo VIRTICN. Qe
W VALLEY GTTER
[oa - VP, VERTICAL, POSIT OF CURVATUNR
FIE]EE‘ LR DAY VP ey VERTICAL, PONT OF TANGDEY
ey s alne [ o— i
Hanesnadeasend . RATIR DVIAGIOIT FIDERATION
s Wi vor
===

Tt

R{OjAnderson {2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS NOTES, LEGEND ¢

= CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT ABBREVIATIONS




AT O Sy B Bkt 1 et P

SNote

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

L roes
ar - _ecr

[ Y 1-3
15 - 1,50 CT

A LF 20007 P
TBTAL OF 3 LOC VNS THES SEZT,

CONTRACTOR BAALL DETDURME ACTUAL CUARTITICS 6P
O ACOCCIATIDY $ETH THE PRGETT,

§m.&:g NOTE

% swtAL Tor FeoTECTo 1oy ol
LYo - TR DEYAL,

et | R|O]Anderson | 2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS| RUNNING RIVER RANCH
T e v g CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT SITE PLAN

REVIEW SET 08.27.2020




By mAOERA Tk et hIAS300 HTAT PTT Seveet irewr

NOTE

L DEFTA OF BCAVATION Bt BORACM ARZA BUCL
B0 LEVATIN OF ABICINT PROPODED YOO
TRORCE A, TRASNTIO! For B0 AREA |
OAY) W A S00TH 4 MORTWHALIE TR,

3ed

LEGEND

T — CRTMARY G MATER 1AM

FOOK TOC PROVECTION, K. RITUBAL TRINOY

%Einﬁuﬂfﬁiﬂq?

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

WAL Sym 8.
WOTAL OF 3 LOG VRS Tib ST

FORK 4BOCCIATES WITH THE PROZTT.

CONSTRUCTION NOTE
——

Pl
S EETING A PINIFLKL OF # DOTOO TR
Hod e,

; { .ml_O_D:mm_.mo: 2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS FLYING J RANCH

b el i !c.;u.kv.lm.u CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT SITE PLAN ~ LOCATION §
) TR

(2o

TR
;
:
é

REVIEW SET 08.27.2020



) BTt
- LEGEND
m — e CRORART 430 RATER AP

o

5

ESTIMATED GQUANTITIES

SATY o
o1 L4
a i iieed
WeLT. MM B,
TUIAL OF 4 1606 YI30 THS HEET.

:
PR
\ )
'l;. %

s

A o 45070 S P € ey WITER L2080 PV rein et

?

-

2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS
CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

FLYING J RANCH

SITE PLAN - LOCATION 2

REVIEW SET 08.27.2020



R R e ——————

r!:riililgaﬂ.ﬁ!!iea
ROTATE UPSTRZAN 430 SPACE SR TD £TW, IXTDD LK,
VIN A TRCrLN oF W BCTOD TOL OF B4 SU0PL. TIE BT
€1 rom ExTAR

2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS FLYING -} RANCH

CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

T 15

REVIEW SET 08.27.2020



ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

€ARTH Y,
arr - _oer
[ —TTt - 4
a (33 AnaCr
%4 LF. 17473 97, (TOTAL AXEA 1 ¢ 2)
YOTA. €P § LG VINS TS MAEET,

CONSTRUCTION NOTE
e e
L SETAL TOR PROTICTION REP-RAR 24 HCH PEL SHTAR, OF
ey €m,
T RACAADE RS HTH STDCIETANE MEAXECS
5 PETALL LOS VIN APPROC, 47 FRCH YOP OF MIN DAL 40
ROTATE LRI TREAN 4307, GPALE $AT TO TIV, BETDO (X

VIN A PR OF ¥ BSXTOD T0E CF ROX BUPYE. Z ST
€0 o DETAR.

e
\ }

N

; | ROJAnderson

 ACh PR T A A Dt AP TP, P Nl €L et WUA/IRS BT P S0 Tmet

4 llmillt
R

(=

-1

.
<

oo
i R

TRRE

2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS
CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

CHARNEY RANCH

SITE PLAN - LOCATION |

c7

DATEs

00.27.2000 | OFs 11 SHEETS

REVIEW SET 08.27.2020



AR
AN

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES
VT L aer
|

AT L7, X,658 &7, (TOTAL ARTA 3}

CONSTRUCTION NOTE

L SETAL 708 PROTICTIA ub-BaP 23" WG PR CETAR. OF
T Cm

2. RCMOL IS HTH BODEMITRIG NASRES

% PBIRL 10G VIR APFROL &' TR TOP O NDH BN

tG
NOTATE UPITREAM 430, SANT s50 YO SOV, IXIDE L
VN A ML P F BETOD TOE $F MM SL0PE. SLE SEET

= 3N _HOLVW

LD 13345 335

MATCH LINE ~

OATR

2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS CHARNEY RANCH

CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT SITE PLAN ~ LOCATION 2

(Ahrt PO NP LI Nt 9 IPErOTmarts eI S0 ) $oh WTVIER 048 MY Do Tt

REVIEW SET 08.27.2020



NOTE

& TSP 0F DNCAVATIR BI DXOACH ANEA SMALL MOT

LEGEND .

v+ " CROVIRT MO} KATIR HARK,

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

= D

LA LF, 4,008 OF. (TOTA ARZA 4 1 &)
TOTAL OF 4 LOG VIENS 118 SHEXT,

CONSTRUCTION NOTE

saTaL Yor [ AR O DT CO
v AL PROTECTON KoA-RAP PR O,
2. REGRADE BANKS HEITH SODKAEINDG MEASRES

B BTTALL, L0G VIR AMPACK. 4y IROTE TOP OF N34 BANG AD.
PFOTATE LPSTREA 1507, TPACE $R< 10 3%, IXTOND LG+
VIS A rmartr] of W BOIO0 TIE O MON SLOPE, SIF SETT

Anderson 12020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS HOLBROOK RANCH
Ry g met CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT SITE PLAN

L}

Ve

1
:‘,
@

$
il
e
il

pem R e nerre s et etz i b
8
REVIEW SET 08.27.2020




e
A
m [ Y
orape | cexn  oomid Loritie I cwro | v
°
9.5 A8
= =
» [
(=] 23 £ Y
T TRAN oTON WIE
(R D001 04-D
[1en 8 Mool [arpirvmerg
[|
e e bt . e R rm oo 10 treacz acr e,
Ao04cené pecre Croy ATMES? 23 i 3} FIBERSCHINES WITH WILLOW CUTTINGS DETAIL WOT YO sCALE WY YO ST
Curshitry AT 3384 &) Modmgrn <
L B0 REVORITIND MOT YO DCMLE
FFFFF GPRCIIC ERAVITY DF LESS THAM 25 ML ROT B ALLOHED,
Do FPRAP BAL BE QPAVGUED HTH MACTLRID FACES,
& iéiii«zd‘lig‘gg
ROCK RIP-RAP SPECIFICATIONS
e
(TTRCAL AL BRINTATS), CLMAES ARY O-HER FROVIDED? MITH CONTAACTTR AMGISTING WITH IMSTALLATION,
ROCK TOE & SLOPE PROTECTION
-  wwa
VS L
7///.%/4.%’%«
fcoTm IR - .
= A e S s
J PROFILE Il
[ROCK_REFUSAL TRENCH. LOG VEIN DETAIL 4
g ll‘ﬂl!ll K 3
DATE REVISICH XK BY

RlO}Anderson |2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS

[[TTT1]

A TN e rromnerd Puow W0 48 O o T TS000 T4 201 Srmes ooy

B oS CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT DETAILS
i T RRE




£
L CONTRACTON SSIAL. STEAM CLEAN ALL FILRTINE THAT WL B2 bORCRS, B VIR
“”N‘Kl B AT BEP PR TD COTUNCHS, COMTRUCTION,
e 2. AL EUSTIENT SAALL B2 GEOD J0R LIAS AHD KIFARID FRER 10 X HDENE
vJa&u onmce nuscnc BaTRITG
- . . COMUACTON SHALL SEURE ITTGRITY OF SAT FDEE AKY BTN BALE RARATERD
wer 'Q\. A1l GG THE COUMEE OF EORTRCTION,
m s\ [~ e & CNTRACTON AL U2 DR i O SEORDENT PATS DmeG TUOLSG MO
N Lo .. . LEEX FANTDWEE TO IROTICT ACAMST DriLla.
o el

oo | §. S/ALED PETRADIY FRCOUETT, EOMTAMINATED S04 O JMITTA, A0 ACOTIATID

TREE ¢ VEGETATION PROTECTIVE FENCING ¥

O DEALE

vauv
MIOM G350408d

IYPICAL DE-WATERING & EROSION CONTROL PLAN,
et e e e e S A IS AT R

No sCALE

R{O|Anderson (2020 CARSON RIVER BANK STABILIZATION PROJECTS | DE-RATERING ¢ TEMPORARY | [ifice

REVIEW SET 08.27.2020

BEEs e CARSON VALLEY CONSERVATION DISTRICT ERIOSION CONTROL PLAN .
m’!iml R




Upper Carson River Running River Ranch

Down Stream Looking Up




Upper Carson River Flying J Ranch Site 1

Downstream Looking Up

. - . N v
§ . - h

” . & 2
e e s o 4 Y L
o .




Y

Upper Carson River Flying J Ranch Site 2

Down Stream Looking Up

Upper Carson River Flying J Ranch Site #3
Up Stream Looking Down




I T Kﬂ}.rﬁl..
d ne,

e vk

Phase I Before and After Pictures

Upper Carson River Charney Ranch Site #2 A

Up

Downstream Looking

JRNTN




Phase I Before Pictures

Upper Carson River Charney Ranch Site #2 B

Up Stream Looking Down

Upper Carson River Holbrook Ranch Site B

Up Stream Looking Down

- 2 o - ) :
3 " a .- -




Upper Carson River Charney Ranch Site #3

Mid-Stream Looking Up

e R

5
i

SEETACTE W







Douglas County -~ State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY

| certify that the document fo-which this eertificate
is attached is a full and cerrect copy of the original
record on file in the Clerk*Treasurer's Office on this

A6 Gy ot _Luequir © 2020
By Lgmmy [()b‘\lﬁgﬂ&ﬂl@ Deputy




